Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 2026 Series - 3-Pole Gas Discharge Tube
How to Order
2026  -  nn  -  x  n  F  LF
Model Number
Designator
Voltage (Divided by 10)
 07 =   75 V 30 = 300 V
 09 =   90 V 35 = 350 V
 15 = 150 V 40 = 400 V
 20 = 200 V 42 = 420 V
 23 = 230 V 47 = 470 V
 25 = 250 V 60 = 600 V
 26 = 260 V
Leads
 A = None
 C = 1 mm
Lead Shape
(See Product Dimension Drawings)
Fail-Short Option
 Blank = Standard Product
 F = With Fail-Short Mechanism
RoHS Compliant Option
 Blank = Standard Product
 LF = RoHS Compliant Product
Packaging Specifi cations
Model
Standard Packaging Quantity
Bulk (Bag) Tray Box
2026-XX-A 250  1000
2026-XX-A1 250  1000
2026-XX-C 50  300
2026-XX-C2  100 900
2026-XX-C3  100 900
2026-XX-C4  100 900
 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer
REV. 11/15
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 2026 Series - 3-Pole Gas Discharge Tube
  Switch-Grade Fail-short Device Shorting Curve 2026-XX-XF
10.0
20.0
30.0
5.0
C
u
rr
en
t
(A
)
(E
LT
G
S
)
1.0
0.5
0.1
1 10 100
ELTGS = Each Line to Ground Simultaneously
NOTE: When using a GDT fail-short device, it is imperative that all components associated and
connected to the GDT with failsafe be tested in their respective completely integrated environment